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LE AWD XLE AWD XSE AWD Limited AWDSAFETY & CONVENIENCE

SAFETY

Front Seat Mounted Side Airbags• • • •

Backup Camera • • • •

Child Protector Rear Door Locks• • • •

Driver & Passenger Airbag Supplemental 
Restraint System (SRS)

• • • •

Driver Knee Airbag• • • •

Front Passenger Seat Cushion Airbag• • • •

Front and Rear Side Curtain Airbags• • • •

Front Seatbelt Pre-Tensioners and Force 
Limiters

• • • •

ISOFIX Anchors for Child Safety Seats (Middle: 
2)

• • • •

Upper Tether For Child Restraint Seats (Middle: 
3, Rear: 1)

• •   •

Blind Spot Monitor with RCTA  • • •

Upper Tether For Child Restraint Seats (Middle: 
2, Rear: 1)

    •  

Intelligent Clearance Sonar with Rear Cross 
Traffic Brake

      •

SECURITY

Engine Immobilizer•      

Engine Immobilizer Anti-Theft System  • • •

WARNING

Tire Pressure Monitoring System with Auto 
Location

• • • •

CONVENIENCE

Smart Key w/Push Button Start• • • •

  Standard   Available in a Package   Not Available
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Power Door Locks• • • •

Digital Clock • • • •

Keyless Entry with Trunk Release• • • •

Power Rear Door  • •  

Qi-compatible wireless charging tray with light 
indicator

  • • •

Rear Door Sunshade  • • •

Integrated Garage Door Opener  • • •

Power Rear Door with Kick Sensor      •

120V/100-watt Power Outlet      •

STAR SAFETY SYSTEM

Star Safety System: Smart Stop Technology, 
Vehicle Stability Control, Anti-Lock Brakes, 
Traction Control, Electronic Brake Force 
Distribution, Brake Assist

• • • •

TOYOTA SAFETY SENSE 2.5+

Pre-Collision System with Pedestrian Detection 
and Bicycle Detection

• • • •

Lane Departure Alert with Steering Assist• • • •

Full-Speed Range Dynamic Radar Cruise 
Control

• • • •

Lane Tracing Assist• • • •

Automatic High Beam• • • •

Risk Avoidance (Semi-Automated Emergency 
Steering to Avoid Pedestrian, Bicyclist or 
Vehicle)

• • • •

Left Turn Intersection Support• • • •

Front-to-Front Risk Detection• • • •

INFOTAINMENT

AUDIO

Apple CarPlay compatibility• • • •

Android Auto compatibility• • • •
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SiriusXM Satellite Radio• • • •

6 Speakers • • •  

SIRI Eyes-Free • • • •

4 USB Charging Ports• • • •

Audio Plus – includes Safety Connect (1 year 
trial)

•      

8" Toyota Multimedia w/ Service/Safety 
Connect (up to 10yr trial), Remote Con.(3yr 
trial), Drive Con. enabled (Sub. Required)

• • •  

12.3'' Toyota Multimedia w/ Service/Safety 
Connect (up to 10yr trial), Remote/Drive 
Connect (3yr trial)

      •

11 Speaker JBL Audio Clari-Fi Audio System      •

Embedded Traffic and Weather      •

Driver Easy Speak      •

DIMENSIONS

DIMENSIONS

Length mm (in.)
4951 

(194.9)
4951 

(194.9)
5015 

(197.4)
4951 

(194.9)

Width mm (in.)
1931 

(76.0)
1931 

(76.0)
1931 

(76.0)
1931 

(76.0)

Height mm (in.)
1730 
(68.1)

1730 
(68.1)

1730 
(68.1)

1730 
(68.1)

Wheelbase mm (in.)
2850 

(112.2)
2850 

(112.2)
2850 

(112.2)
2850 

(112.2)

Seating Capacity 8 8 7 7

Ground Clearance mm (in.) 203 (8.0) 203 (8.0) 203 (8.0) 203 (8.0)

Gross Vehicle Weight kg (lbs.)
2644.99 
(5831.2)

2689.99 
(5930.4)

2692.07 
(5935.0)

2689.99 
(5930.4)

Towing Capacity kg (lbs.)
2268 

(5000)
2268 

(5000)
2268 

(5000)
2268 

(5000)

Payload(GVWR-curb weight) kg (lbs.) 775 (1709) 715 (1576) 696 (1534) 690 (1521)

Cargo Capacity L (cu. Ft.) 453 (16.0) 453 (16.0) 453 (16.0) 453 (16.0)
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Base Curb Weight kg (lbs.)
1869.98 
(4122.6)

1974.99 
(4354.1)

1995.81 
(4400.0)

1999.98 
(4409.2)

Fuel Capacity litres (gal.) 68 (18) 68 (18) 68 (18) 68 (18)

Fuel Consumption - City/Highway/Combined L
/100km

11.8/8.6
/10.3

11.8/8.6
/10.3

11.8/8.6
/10.3

11.8/8.6
/10.3

Fuel Consumption - City/Highway/Combined 
mpg

24/33/27 24/33/27 24/33/27 24/33/27

Horsepower (kW) 264 264 264 264

Approach Angle (Degrees) 18 18 17 18

Departure Angle (Degrees) 23 23 21 23

POWERTRAIN & MECHANICAL

ENGINE

Direct Injection • • • •

2.4L 4-Cylinder Turbo• • • •

TRANSMISSION

8-Speed Automatic• • • •

BRAKES

Electric Parking Brake (EPB)• • • •

Rear Disc Brakes• • • •

Front Disc Brakes• • • •

EXTERIOR

Dual Exhaust Tip    •  

SUSPENSION

Sport Tuned Suspension    •  

INTERIOR

WINDOWS

Power Windows with Auto Up/Down for All 
Windows

• • • •

Rear Privacy Glass• • • •
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FLOORING

All Season Floor Mats• • • •

SEATS

Heated Front Seats• • •  

8-way Power Adjustable Drivers Seat• • • •

Rear Seat Reminder• • • •

Fabric Seats •      

2nd Row Foldable 60/40 Seats• •    

4-way Manual Passenger Seat•      

Middle Seat: Bench Seat, Recline, Middle Seat 
Slide

• •    

Rear Seat: 3rd Row Seats, Foldable 60/40 
Seats, Flat Folding, Recline

• • • •

8-way Power Adjustable Passenger Seat  • • •

2-way Power Adjustable Driver Lumbar Support  • • •

SofTex Seats   •    

2nd Row Captain Seats    • •

Unique Seat Design    • •

Driver Seat Memory System      •

Leather Seats       •

Heated & Ventilated Front Seats      •

STEERING WHEEL

Tilt & Telescopic Steering Wheel• • • •

Leather Wrapped Steering Wheel•      

Multi-Information Display Steering Wheel 
Controls

• • • •

Heated Leather Wrapped Steering Wheel  • • •

INSTRUMENTATION

7-in. Colour TFT Multi Information Display• • •  

12.3-in. Colour TFT Multi Information Display      •
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CLIMATE CONTROL

Cabin Air Filter • • • •

3-Zone Independent Automatic Climate 
Control

• • • •

INTERIOR LIGHTING

Illuminated Entry with Fadeout• • • •

LED Ambient Lighting    • •

TRUNK/CARGO

Tonneau Cover   • • •

INTERIOR MIRRORS

Auto-Dimming Rear View Mirror with Homelink  • • •

EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR MIRRORS

Integrated Signal Lamps, Power-Adjustable, 
Colour-Keyed Heated Mirrors

• • • •

Black Mirror Caps    •  

Auto Retractable Side Mirrors      •

Memory Mirrors, Puddle Lamps with 
"Highlander" logo

      •

EXTERIOR

Front & Rear Splash Guards• • • •

Rear Bumper Protector• • • •

Colour-keyed Rear Spoiler• • • •

Silver Painted Roof Rails  •    

Power Slide / Tilt Moonroof  • •  

Sport Grille     •  

Black Painted Roof Rails    •  

Smoked Headlamp/Tail Lamp Surround    •  

Sport Front and Rear Bumper    •  
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Panoramic Moonroof      •

Chrome Roof Rails      •

WHEELS

18" Alloy Wheels•      

Unique 18" Alloy Wheels  •    

20" Black Alloy Wheels    •  

20" Alloy Wheels      •

EXTERIOR LIGHTING

LED Headlamps • • •  

LED Fog Lamps   • • •

Black Accent Headlamps    •  

LED Daytime Running Lights      •

Premium LED Headlamps      •

MECHANICAL FEATURES

Multi-Terrain Select• • • •

Dynamic Torque Control AWD System with 
Rear Driveline Disconnect

• •    

Dynamic Torque Vectoring All Wheel Drive with 
Rear Driveline Disconnect

    • •

TIRES

P235/65R18 • •    

P235/55R20     • •

WIPERS

Variable Intermittent Wipers, Windshield 
Wiper De-Icer Rear Window Wiper/Washer - 
Intermittent

• • • •

OPTIONAL FEATURES

OPTIONAL FEATURES

Rain Sensing Wipers      •
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Option Packages

Highlander Limited AWD

Platinum

Platinum Coloured Front Bumper & Rear Skid Plate, Rain Sensing Wipers, Unique Platinum 20” Alloy Wheels, Heated 2nd 

Row Seats, Unique Seat Design, Bird’s Eye View Camera.

Platinum Coloured Front Bumper & Rear Skid 
Plate       •

Unique Platinum 20” Alloy Wheels      •

Heated 2nd Row Seats      •

Bird’s Eye View Camera      •

* Payload Capacity is the calculation of GVWR minus curb weight and should be used for comparison purposes only. The 

maximum amount of passenger and cargo weight your vehicle can carry is the Load Carrying Capacity indicated on the label

(s) on the driver's doorjamb.

** Due to supply chain shortages, until further notice certain 2023 models equipped with the Digital Display Rear View Mirror 

will be built with the Auto-Dimming Mirror instead. Please reach out to a Toyota dealership for more details.


	Specifications 2023 Highlander & Highlander Hybrid
	LE AWD
	XLE AWD
	XSE AWD
	Limited AWD
	SAFETY & CONVENIENCE
	SAFETY
	SECURITY
	WARNING
	CONVENIENCE
	STAR SAFETY SYSTEM
	TOYOTA SAFETY SENSE 2.5+

	INFOTAINMENT
	AUDIO

	Dimensions
	Dimensions

	POWERTRAIN & MECHANICAL
	ENGINE
	TRANSMISSION
	BRAKES
	EXTERIOR
	SUSPENSION

	INTERIOR
	WINDOWS
	FLOORING
	SEATS
	STEERING WHEEL
	INSTRUMENTATION
	CLIMATE CONTROL
	INTERIOR LIGHTING
	TRUNK/CARGO
	INTERIOR MIRRORS

	EXTERIOR
	EXTERIOR MIRRORS
	EXTERIOR
	WHEELS
	EXTERIOR LIGHTING
	MECHANICAL FEATURES
	TIRES
	WIPERS

	Optional Features
	Optional Features
	Option Packages


	Highlander Limited AWD
	Platinum

