

October 24, 2022

	8-20	8-20		9-2
SAFETY & CONVENIENCE	LE AWD	XLE AWD	XSE AWD	Limited AWD
SAFETY				
Front Seat Mounted Side Airbags	~	~	~	~
Backup Camera	~	<b>✓</b>	~	~
Child Protector Rear Door Locks	<b>~</b>	~	<b>~</b>	~
Driver & Passenger Airbag Supplemental Restraint System (SRS)	<b>~</b>	~	<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>
Driver Knee Airbag	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	~
Front Passenger Seat Cushion Airbag	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	~
Front and Rear Side Curtain Airbags	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	~
Front Seatbelt Pre-Tensioners and Force Limiters	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>
ISOFIX Anchors for Child Safety Seats (Middle: 2)	~	~	~	~
Upper Tether For Child Restraint Seats (Middle: 3, Rear: 1)	~	~		~
Blind Spot Monitor with RCTA	-	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	~
Upper Tether For Child Restraint Seats (Middle: 2, Rear: 1)		-	~	
Intelligent Clearance Sonar with Rear Cross Traffic Brake	-	-	-	~
SECURITY				
Engine Immobilizer	<b>~</b>			
Engine Immobilizer Anti-Theft System		~	~	~
WARNING				
Tire Pressure Monitoring System with Auto Location	<b>~</b>	~	~	~
CONVENIENCE				
Smart Key w/Push Button Start	~	~	~	~



October 24, 2022

Power Door Locks	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Digital Clock	<b>~</b>	~	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>
Keyless Entry with Trunk Release	<b>~</b>	~	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>
Power Rear Door	-	~	<b>~</b>	
Qi-compatible wireless charging tray with light indicator	-	~	<b>~</b>	~
Rear Door Sunshade	-	~	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Integrated Garage Door Opener		<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Power Rear Door with Kick Sensor	-	-	-	<b>✓</b>
120V/100-watt Power Outlet	-	-	-	<b>✓</b>
STAR SAFETY SYSTEM				
Star Safety System: Smart Stop Technology, Vehicle Stability Control, Anti-Lock Brakes, Traction Control, Electronic Brake Force Distribution, Brake Assist	~	~	<b>~</b>	~
TOYOTA SAFETY SENSE 2.5+				
Pre-Collision System with Pedestrian Detection and Bicycle Detection	<b>~</b>	~	<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>
Lane Departure Alert with Steering Assist	<b>✓</b>	~	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Full-Speed Range Dynamic Radar Cruise Control	<b>~</b>	~	<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>
Lane Tracing Assist	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Automatic High Beam	<b>✓</b>	~	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Risk Avoidance (Semi-Automated Emergency Steering to Avoid Pedestrian, Bicyclist or Vehicle)	~	~	~	~
Left Turn Intersection Support	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>
Front-to-Front Risk Detection	<b>✓</b>	~	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>

#### **INFOTAINMENT**

AUDIO				
Apple CarPlay compatibility	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Android Auto compatibility	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>

# 2023 Highlander & Highlander Hybrid



October 24, 2022

SiriusXM Satellite Radio	~	~	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
6 Speakers	~	~	<b>✓</b>	-
SIRI Eyes-Free	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
4 USB Charging Ports	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Audio Plus – includes Safety Connect (1 year trial)	~	-	-	-
8" Toyota Multimedia w/ Service/Safety Connect (up to 10yr trial), Remote Con.(3yr trial), Drive Con. enabled (Sub. Required)	~	~	~	
12.3" Toyota Multimedia w/ Service/Safety Connect (up to 10yr trial), Remote/Drive Connect (3yr trial)	Good			~
11 Speaker JBL Audio Clari-Fi Audio System	-	-	-	~
Embedded Traffic and Weather	-	-	-	<b>✓</b>
Driver Easy Speak				~

### **DIMENSIONS**

DIMENSIONS				
Length mm (in.)	4951	4951	5015	4951
	(194.9)	(194.9)	(197.4)	(194.9)
Width mm (in.)	1931	1931	1931	1931
	(76.0)	(76.0)	(76.0)	(76.0)
Height mm (in.)	1730	1730	1730	1730
	(68.1)	(68.1)	(68.1)	(68.1)
Wheelbase mm (in.)	2850	2850	2850	2850
	(112.2)	(112.2)	(112.2)	(112.2)
Seating Capacity	8	8	7	7
Ground Clearance mm (in.)	203 (8.0)	203 (8.0)	203 (8.0)	203 (8.0)
Gross Vehicle Weight kg (lbs.)	2644.99	2689.99	2692.07	2689.99
	(5831.2)	(5930.4)	(5935.0)	(5930.4)
Towing Capacity kg (lbs.)	2268	2268	2268	2268
	(5000)	(5000)	(5000)	(5000)
Payload(GVWR-curb weight) kg (lbs.)	775 (1709)	715 (1576)	696 (1534)	690 (1521)
Cargo Capacity L (cu. Ft.)	453 (16.0)	453 (16.0)	453 (16.0)	453 (16.0)

## 2023 Highlander & Highlander Hybrid



October 24, 2022

Base Curb Weight kg (lbs.)	1869.98 (4122.6)	1974.99 (4354.1)	1995.81 (4400.0)	1999.98 (4409.2)
Fuel Capacity litres (gal.)	68 (18)	68 (18)	68 (18)	68 (18)
Fuel Consumption - City/Highway/Combined L /100km	11.8/8.6 /10.3	11.8/8.6 /10.3	11.8/8.6 /10.3	11.8/8.6 /10.3
Fuel Consumption - City/Highway/Combined mpg	24/33/27	24/33/27	24/33/27	24/33/27
Horsepower (kW)	264	264	264	264
Approach Angle (Degrees)	18	18	17	18
Departure Angle (Degrees)	23	23	21	23

#### **POWERTRAIN & MECHANICAL**

ENGINE				
Direct Injection	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
2.4L 4-Cylinder Turbo	~	~	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
TRANSMISSION				
8-Speed Automatic	~	~	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
BRAKES				
Electric Parking Brake (EPB)	~	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	~
Rear Disc Brakes	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Front Disc Brakes	~	~	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
EXTERIOR				
Dual Exhaust Tip	-	-	<b>✓</b>	-
SUSPENSION				
Sport Tuned Suspension	-		<b>✓</b>	-

### **INTERIOR**

WINDOWS				
Power Windows with Auto Up/Down for All Windows	~	~	~	~
Rear Privacy Glass	~	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	~



October 24, 2022

FLOORING				
All Season Floor Mats	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>
SEATS				
Heated Front Seats	~	~	~	
8-way Power Adjustable Drivers Seat	~	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Rear Seat Reminder	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>
Fabric Seats	<b>✓</b>	-	-	
2nd Row Foldable 60/40 Seats	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	-	-
4-way Manual Passenger Seat	<b>✓</b>	-	-	-
Middle Seat: Bench Seat, Recline, Middle Seat Slide	~	~	-	
Rear Seat: 3rd Row Seats, Foldable 60/40 Seats, Flat Folding, Recline	~	~	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>
8-way Power Adjustable Passenger Seat	-	<b>✓</b>	<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>
2-way Power Adjustable Driver Lumbar Support	-	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
SofTex Seats	-	<b>✓</b>	-	-
2nd Row Captain Seats		-	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Unique Seat Design		-	<b>✓</b>	i
Driver Seat Memory System		-	-	<b>✓</b>
Leather Seats	-	-	-	<b>✓</b>
Heated & Ventilated Front Seats			-	<b>✓</b>
STEERING WHEEL				
Tilt & Telescopic Steering Wheel	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	~	<b>✓</b>
Leather Wrapped Steering Wheel	<b>✓</b>	-	-	-
Multi-Information Display Steering Wheel Controls	~	~	~	~
Heated Leather Wrapped Steering Wheel		<b>✓</b>	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>
INSTRUMENTATION				
7-in. Colour TFT Multi Information Display	~	<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>	
12.3-in. Colour TFT Multi Information Display	_			<b>✓</b>



October 24, 2022

CLIMATE CONTROL				
Cabin Air Filter	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	~
3-Zone Independent Automatic Climate Control	~	<b>✓</b>	~	~
INTERIOR LIGHTING				
Illuminated Entry with Fadeout	~	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>	~
LED Ambient Lighting		-	<b>✓</b>	~
TRUNK/CARGO				
Tonneau Cover	-	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	~
INTERIOR MIRRORS				
Auto-Dimming Rear View Mirror with Homelink		<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>	~

### **EXTERIOR**

EXTERIOR MIRRORS				
Integrated Signal Lamps, Power-Adjustable, Colour-Keyed Heated Mirrors	<b>✓</b>	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>	~
Black Mirror Caps	-	-	<b>~</b>	-
Auto Retractable Side Mirrors		-	-	<b>✓</b>
Memory Mirrors, Puddle Lamps with "Highlander" logo		-	-	<b>~</b>
EXTERIOR				
Front & Rear Splash Guards	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Rear Bumper Protector	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Colour-keyed Rear Spoiler	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>
Silver Painted Roof Rails		<b>✓</b>	-	-
Power Slide / Tilt Moonroof	-	~	<b>✓</b>	-
Sport Grille	-	-	<b>✓</b>	-
Black Painted Roof Rails		-	<b>~</b>	-
Smoked Headlamp/Tail Lamp Surround		-	<b>~</b>	-
Sport Front and Rear Bumper		-	<b>~</b>	

# 2023 Highlander & Highlander Hybrid



October 24, 2022

Panoramic Moonroof			_	<b>✓</b>
Chrome Roof Rails	-	-	-	<b>~</b>
WHEELS				
18" Alloy Wheels	<b>~</b>	-	-	
Unique 18" Alloy Wheels	-	<b>~</b>	-	-
20" Black Alloy Wheels		-	<b>~</b>	
20" Alloy Wheels		-	-	<b>✓</b>
EXTERIOR LIGHTING				
LED Headlamps	<b>✓</b>	~	~	
LED Fog Lamps		<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>	<b>✓</b>
Black Accent Headlamps		-	<b>~</b>	-
LED Daytime Running Lights	-	-	-	<b>✓</b>
Premium LED Headlamps	_	_	_	<b>✓</b>
MECHANICAL FEATURES				
Multi-Terrain Select	~	~	~	~
Dynamic Torque Control AWD System with Rear Driveline Disconnect	~	<b>~</b>	-	
Dynamic Torque Vectoring All Wheel Drive with Rear Driveline Disconnect		-	<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>
TIRES				
P235/65R18	~	~	-	-
P235/55R20		-	~	~
WIPERS				
Variable Intermittent Wipers, Windshield Wiper De-Icer Rear Window Wiper/Washer - Intermittent	~	~	~	~

### **OPTIONAL FEATURES**

OPTIONAL FEATURES				
Rain Sensing Wipers	-	-	-	i

### 2023 Highlander & Highlander Hybrid



October 24, 2022

Platinum Coloured Front Bumper & Rear Skid Plate	-		-	<b>(i)</b>
Unique Platinum 20" Alloy Wheels	-	-	-	i
Heated 2nd Row Seats	_			i
Bird's Eye View Camera	-	-	-	i

<sup>\*</sup> Payload Capacity is the calculation of GVWR minus curb weight and should be used for comparison purposes only. The maximum amount of passenger and cargo weight your vehicle can carry is the Load Carrying Capacity indicated on the label (s) on the driver's doorjamb.

### **Option Packages**

### Highlander Limited AWD

#### **Platinum**

Platinum Coloured Front Bumper & Rear Skid Plate, Rain Sensing Wipers, Unique Platinum 20" Alloy Wheels, Heated 2nd Row Seats, Unique Seat Design, Bird's Eye View Camera.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Due to supply chain shortages, until further notice certain 2023 models equipped with the Digital Display Rear View Mirror will be built with the Auto-Dimming Mirror instead. Please reach out to a Toyota dealership for more details.